RECORD (Rev. 03/01) RECORD OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) P	11-20-2002 DEPARTMENT OF COM S. Patent and Tradema AVERP2699USA
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Theresa L. Carte Kim Vesey Omar Attia Brett Ulrich Karen L. Spilizewski Robert Li-Jiun Sun Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Na Recordation to correct name of ✓ Other Assignee Reel/Frame_011073/061	<u>1</u>
	City: PasadenaState: CA _Zip: _91103
Execution Date:See attached	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖌 Yes
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Heidi A. Boehlefeld Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LL Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue, 19th Fil	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: OH Zip: 44115	
9. Signature. To the best of my knowledge	T USE THIS SPACE and belief, the foregoing information is ed copy is a true copy of the original
Heidi A. Boehlefeld, Reg. No. 34,296 Name of Person Signing	Signature November 5, 20 Date Date



ADDITIONAL INVENTOR LIST FOR RECORDATION

PTO-1595

Continuation of Item 3	Docket Number	AVERP2699USA	
INVE	ENTOR(S)/APPLICAN	T(S)	
Conveying Parties		Execution Date	
Theresa L. Carte	9/10	0/02	
Kim Vesey	10/3	15/02	
Omar Attia	9/12	2/02	
Brett Ulrich	9/1:	2/02	
Karen L. Spilizewski	9/10	0/02	
Robert Li-Jiun Sun	10/2	28/02	

Continuation of Item 2:

Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc. One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933

AVERP2699USA

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignees, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned

Theresa L. Carte Kim Vesey **Omar** Attia 24371 Glenbrook Blvd. of 95 Indian Creek Road, #313 1716 Lake View Road Euclid, Ohio 44117 Huntsville, Alabama 35806 Lake View, New York 14085 Brett Ulrich Karen L. Spilizewski Robert Li-Jiun Sun 91 E. 226th Street S-5481 Merlau Road 4 Hillary Terrace Euclid, Ohio 44123 South Wales, New York 14139 Succasunna, New Jersey 07876

hereby sell and assign to Avery Dennison Corporation a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103, its successors and assigns, and Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc., a corporation of New Jersey, having a place of business at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey, its successors and assigns, each a one-half undivided right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

PATTERN COATED ADHESIVE ARTICLE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/643,616 filed August 22, 2000,

said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignees being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignees or otherwise as said assignees may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments

PATENT REEL: 013498 FRAME: 0762

being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to each of said assignees a one-half undivided right, title and interest in this invention in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignees as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the

undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignees all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignees with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Attested by:

Signed: Theresa L. Carté

Kim Vesey Omar Attia

Brett Ulrich

Karen L. Spilizewski in Sun Robert Li-Jiun Suh

Dated:

10/02

10/28/02

PATENT REEL: 013498 FRAME: 0763 being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to each of said assignees a one-half undivided right, title and interest in this invention in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignees as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the

undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignees all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignees with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Attested by:

Signed:

Dated:

Kim Vesey

Omar Attia

idi Doenlik

Brett Ulrich

Robert Li-Jiun Syn

AVERP2699USA

i

ASSIGNMENT

i vi

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignees, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned

of	Theresa L. Carte	Kim Vesey	Omar Attia
	24371 Glenbrook Blvd.	26-1D Bloomingdale Drive	1716 Lake View Road
	Euclid, Ohio 44117	Hillsborough, New Jersey 08876	Lake View, New York 14085
١	Brett Ulrich S-5481 Merlau Road	Karen L. Spilizewski	Robert Li-Jiun Sun

S-5481 Merlau Road South Wales, New York 14139

the second second

91 E. 226th Street Euclid, Ohio 44123 4 Hillary Terrace Succasunna, New Jersev 07876

hereby sell and assign to Avery Dennison Corporation a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103, its successors and assigns, and Johnson & Johnson Consumer Products, Inc., a corporation of New Jersey, having a place of business at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey, its successors and assigns, each a one-half undivided right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

PATTERN COATED ADHESIVE ARTICLE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by the undersigned on the date(s) indicated below,

said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignees being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignees or otherwise as said assignees may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to each of said assignees a one-half undivided right, title and interest in this invention in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignees as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignees all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignees with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 013498 FRAME: 0765

AVERP2699USA attached original documents or copy thereof. ddress of receiving party(ies): ery Dennison Corporation ess:
ddress of receiving party(ies): ery Dennison Corporation ess:
ery Dennison Corporation ess:
ess:
sadena <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91103</u> address(es) attached?[] Yes [X] No
sadena y: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91103</u> address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
sadena y: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91103</u> address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
y: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91103</u> address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
y: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91103</u> address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
date of the application is: Aug. 1, 2000
[X] No
[X] No
applications and patents involved: [1]
R 3.41)\$40.00
to be charged to deposit account
number:
·
of this page if paying by deposit account)
correct and any attached copy is a true copy
leid Aug 22,2000 Date

RECORDED: 11/03/2002

REEL: 013498 FRAME: 0766